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EVENT NAME LOCATION 
START 

DATE

TIME 

START 
END DATE TIME END CONTACT NAME CONTACT PHONE # CONTACT EMAIL 

NOISE BYLAW 

EXTENSION 
ROAD CLOSURES/ROUTE

Gather Local Market - Farmers' Market Sonnenschein Way TBD TBD No

Closure:

Sonnenschein Way between Ave A S & Ave 

B S

Salsa Dancing
River Landing 

Amphitheater

Mondays & 

Wednesdays 

May 5

6:30PM

Mondays & 

Wednesdays 

Sep 29

9:00PM Gil Campbell (306)717-0011 info@dancelanddj.com
Yes

STAT holidays
No

Swinging on the Saskatchewan
River Landing 

Amphitheater

Tuesdays

May 6
7:00PM

Tuesdays

Sep 30
9:30PM Shanzay Nawaz (639)525-4222 ussdcexec@gmail.com

Yes

9:00PM-9:30PM 

& STAT holidays

No

Hop the Hood Roadways 22-May 4:00PM 22-May 8:30PM Justin Giesbrecht (306)683-7140 giesbrechtJ@spsd.sk.ca No

Closure:

4:00PM-9:00PM

5th St E from McPherson Ave to Melrose 

Ave

6th St E from McPherson Ave to Melrose 

Ave

McPherson Ave from 5th St E to 6th St E

Melrose Ave from 5th St E to 6th St E

Includes full closure of intersections

Walk for BPD
Kiwanis Memorial 

Park South
24-May 9:00AM 24-May 1:00PM Sheena-Dawn Ritzand (306)280-8668 sheena_ritzand@hotmail.com No No

IG Wealth Management Walk for Alzheimer's
River Landing 

Amphitheater
24-May 12:00PM 24-May 3:30PM Rebecca Snider (306)949-4141 rsnider@alzheimer.sk.ca No No

ForYXE Carnival
Kinsmen Park 

Festival Site
24-May 4:00PM 24-May 6:00PM Jaclyn Widenmaier (306)250-3175 Jaclyn@elimchurch.ca No No

UPCOMING APPROVED EVENTS - 2025 SCHEDULE 
The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, 

Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways. 

If you have any questions or concerns regarding an event listed, please follow up with the event organizer. 
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Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways. 

Saskatchewan Marathon Roadways 25-May 6:00AM 25-May 2:00PM Kim Ali (306)220-8077 kimali@onpurpose.ca
Yes

6:00AM-1:00PM

Closures:

Sat May 24th 9:00AM-Sun May 24th 2:00PM

St Henry Ave between Ruth St W and the path

Diefenbaker Park Loop

Sun May 25th 5:00AM-2:00PM

St Henry Ave from Ruth St W to Taylor St W

Taylor St W from St Henry Ave to Herman Ave

Ruth St W from St Henry Ave to Herman Ave

Sask Cr from Taylor St W to Eastlake Ave

Traffic Bridge

Spadina Cr from 2nd Ave S to 3rd Ave S

3rd Ave S from 19th St E to 20th St E

EB lane of 20th St E from 3rd Ave S to 

Spadina

NB lane of Spadina Cr from 20th St E to 

Pinehouse Dr

Spadina Cr W from Schuyler St to Power Rd

Sun May 25th 5:00AM-11:00AM

Taylor St W from Herman Ave to Eastlake Ave

Eastlake Ave from 2nd St E to Ruth St E

McPherson Ave from Taylor St E to 7th St E

Victoria Ave from Taylor St E to 11th St E

Kidney Walk
River Landing 

Amphitheater
1-Jun 9:00AM 1-Jun 2:30PM Suzanna D'Aprile (306)715-4553 suzanna.daprile@kidney.ca

Yes. 

9:00AM-1:00PM
No

Sask Collective Market 11th St E 1-Jun 10:00AM 1-Jun 5:00PM Erin Pell (306)381-9186 erinlpell@gmail.com No

Closure:

7:00AM-7:00PM

11th St E between Broadway Ave & Dufferin 

Ave

Gutsy Walk Rotary Park 1-Jun 12:00PM 1-Jun 4:00PM Cindy Weiss (647)455-5914 cweiss@crohnsandcolitis.ca
Yes.

12:00PM-1:00PM
No

Draggins Car Club Open House Roadways 2-Jun 4:00PM 2-Jun 10:00PM Rob Gunn (306)220-2446 moredoor53@yahoo.ca No

Closure:

4:00PM-10:00PM

Wells Ave between 57th St E & 59th St E

58th St E between Miners Ave & Wells Ave

Children's Festival
Kinsmen Park 

Festival Site

5-Jun

6-Jun

7-Jun

8-Jun

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

9:00AM

5-Jun

6-Jun

7-Jun

8-Jun

5:00PM

9:00PM

5:00PM

5:00PM

Dylan von Kuster (306)280-8271 siteops@childrensfestsk.ca

Yes.

9:00AM-

11:00AM/1:00PM

No.

Park setup begins May 27th 

Holy Cross HS Carnival Porter St 6-Jun 9:00AM 6-Jun 2:00PM Andrea Regier (306)290-5325 aregier@gscs.ca No

Closure:

6:00AM-3:00PM

Porter St between McEown Ave and the 

Lions arena back parking lot.
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The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, 
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SK Hockey Heroes Party in the Park W.E. Graham Park
6-Jun

7-Jun

4:00PM

4:00PM

6-Jun

7-Jun

11:59PM

11:59PM
Shawn Hitchcock (306)612-2721 hitchstoon@gmail.com

Yes.

10:00PM-

11:59PM

No

Broadway Spring Fling Broadway Ave 7-Jun 10:00AM 7-Jun 5:00PM Anne-Marie Cey (306)221-3208 annemariecey@broadwayyxe.com

Yes.

10:00AM-

11:00AM

Closure:

7:00AM-7:00PM

Broadway Ave from 8th St E to 12th St E

11th St E from Broadway Ave to Dufferin Ave

Main St from Broaway Ave to Dufferin Ave

Spin Doctor Mo'e Triathlon/Saskatoon 

Triathlon Club Kids of Steel
Victoria Park 8-Jun 6:00AM 8-Jun 2:00PM Jackie Lai (306)370-2310 jackielai.ca@gmail.com

Yes.

6:00AM-1:00PM

Closure:

6:00AM-2:00PM

Spadina Cr W south of Water Treatment 

Plant to end of roadway.

EID Festival
Copland Cr & 

Grosvenor Park
8-Jun 9:00AM 8-Jun 9:00PM Mueez Rafiquie (639)916-1891 mueezrafiquie01@gmail.com No

Closure:

9:00AM-9:00PM

Copland Cr between Leslie Ave and the 

curve.

Saskatoons Big Fun Bike Ride 13th St E 8-Jun 9:30AM 8-Jun 12:00PM Nancy Broten (306)371-5779 nancy@lifeoutsidegx.com No

No Parking:

9:00AM-11:00AM

North side of 13th St E between Clarence 

Ave and Sask Cr 

Route Legend:

EB - Eastbound

NB - Northbound

SB - Southbound

WB - Westbound
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