## **UPCOMING APPROVED EVENTS - 2025 SCHEDULE**

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding an event listed, please follow up with the event organizer.

Updated: 23-May-25

	opaacea. 25 may 25									
EVENT NAME	LOCATION	START DATE	TIME START	END DATE	TIME END	CONTACT NAME	CONTACT PHONE #	CONTACT EMAIL	NOISE BYLAW EXTENSION	ROAD CLOSURES/ROUTE
Gather Local Market - Farmers' Market	Sonnenschein Way	TBD		TBD					No	Closure: Sonnenschein Way between Ave A S & Ave B S
Salsa Dancing	River Landing Amphitheater	Mondays & Wednesdays May 5	6:30PM	Mondays & Wednesdays Sep 29	9:00PM	Gil Campbell	(306)717-0011	info@dancelanddj.com	Yes STAT holidays	No
Swinging on the Saskatchewan	River Landing Amphitheater	Tuesdays May 6	7:00PM	Tuesdays Sep 30	9:30PM	Shanzay Nawaz	(639)525-4222		Yes 9:00PM-9:30PM & STAT holidays	No
Hop the Hood	Roadways	22-May	4:00PM	22-May	8:30PM	Justin Giesbrecht	(306)683-7140	giesbrechtJ@spsd.sk.ca	No	Closure: 4:00PM-9:00PM 5th St E from McPherson Ave to Melrose Ave 6th St E from McPherson Ave to Melrose Ave McPherson Ave from 5th St E to 6th St E Melrose Ave from 5th St E to 6th St E Includes full closure of intersections
Walk for BPD	Kiwanis Memorial Park South	24-May	9:00AM	24-May	1:00PM	Sheena-Dawn Ritzand	(306)280-8668	sheena_ritzand@hotmail.com	No	No
IG Wealth Management Walk for Alzheimer's	River Landing Amphitheater	24-May	12:00PM	24-May	3:30PM	Rebecca Snider	(306)949-4141	rsnider@alzheimer.sk.ca	No	No
ForYXE Carnival	Kinsmen Park Festival Site	24-May	4:00PM	24-May	6:00PM	Jaclyn Widenmaier	(306)250-3175	Jaclyn@elimchurch.ca	No	No

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriet Duniont Park, Dietembaker Park and Various roadways.											
Saskatchewan Marathon	Roadways	25-May	6:00AM	25-May	2:00PM	Kim Ali	(306)220-8077	kimati@onpurpose.ca	Yes 6:00AM-1:00PM	Closures: Sat May 24th 9:00AM-Sun May 24th 2:00PM St Henry Ave between Ruth St W and the path Diefenbaker Park Loop  Sun May 25th 5:00AM-2:00PM St Henry Ave from Ruth St W to Taylor St W Taylor St W from St Henry Ave to Herman Ave Ruth St W from St Henry Ave to Herman Ave Sask Cr from Taylor St W to Eastlake Ave Traffic Bridge Spadina Cr from 2nd Ave S to 3rd Ave S 3rd Ave S from 19th St E to 20th St E EB lane of 20th St E from 3rd Ave S to Spadina NB lane of Spadina Cr from 20th St E to Pinehouse Dr Spadina Cr W from Schuyler St to Power Rd  Sun May 25th 5:00AM-11:00AM Taylor St W from Herman Ave to Eastlake Ave Eastlake Ave from 2nd St E to Ruth St E McPherson Ave from Taylor St E to 7th St E Victoria Ave from Taylor St E to 11th St E	
Kidney Walk	River Landing Amphitheater	1-Jun	9:00AM	1-Jun	2:30PM	Suzanna D'Aprile	(306)715-4553	suzanna.daprile@kidney.ca	Yes. 9:00AM-1:00PM	No	
Sask Collective Market	11th St E	1-Jun	10:00AM	1-Jun	5:00PM	Erin Pell	(306)381-9186	erinlpell@gmail.com	No	Closure: 7:00AM-7:00PM 11th St E between Broadway Ave & Dufferin Ave	
Gutsy Walk	Rotary Park	1-Jun	12:00PM	1-Jun	4:00PM	Cindy Weiss	(647)455-5914	cweiss@crohnsandcolitis.ca	Yes. 12:00PM-1:00PM	No	
Draggins Car Club Open House	Roadways	2-Jun	4:00PM	2-Jun	10:00PM	Rob Gunn	(306)220-2446	moredoor53@yahoo.ca	No	Closure: 4:00PM-10:00PM Wells Ave between 57th St E & 59th St E 58th St E between Miners Ave & Wells Ave	
Children's Festival	Kinsmen Park Festival Site	5-Jun 6-Jun 7-Jun 8-Jun	9:00AM 9:00AM 9:00AM 9:00AM	5-Jun 6-Jun 7-Jun 8-Jun	5:00PM 9:00PM 5:00PM 5:00PM	Dylan von Kuster	(306)280-8271	siteops@childrensfestsk.ca	Yes. 9:00AM- 11:00AM/1:00PM	No. Park setup begins May 27th	
Holy Cross HS Carnival	Porter St	6-Jun	9:00AM	6-Jun	2:00PM	Andrea Regier	(306)290-5325	aregier@gscs.ca	No	Closure: 6:00AM-3:00PM Porter St between McEown Ave and the Lions arena back parking lot.	

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park, Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

SK Hockey Heroes Party in the Park	W.E. Graham Park	6-Jun 7-Jun	4:00PM 4:00PM	6-Jun 7-Jun	11:59PM 11:59PM	Shawn Hitchcock	(306)612-2721	hitchstoon@gmail.com	Yes. 10:00PM- 11:59PM	No
Broadway Spring Fling	Broadway Ave	7-Jun	10:00AM	7-Jun	5:00PM	Anne-Marie Cey	(306)221-3208	annemariecey@broadwayyxe.com	Yes. 10:00AM- 11:00AM	Closure: 7:00AM-7:00PM Broadway Ave from 8th St E to 12th St E 11th St E from Broadway Ave to Dufferin Ave Main St from Broaway Ave to Dufferin Ave
Spin Doctor Mo'e Triathlon/Saskatoon Triathlon Club Kids of Steel	Victoria Park	8-Jun	6:00AM	8-Jun	2:00PM	Jackie Lai	(306)370-2310	liackielai ca@gmail com	Yes.	Closure: 6:00AM-2:00PM Spadina Cr W south of Water Treatment Plant to end of roadway.
EID Festival	Copland Cr & Grosvenor Park	8-Jun	9:00AM	8-Jun	9:00PM	Mueez Rafiquie	(639)916-1891	mueezrafiquie01@gmail.com	No	Closure: 9:00AM-9:00PM Copland Cr between Leslie Ave and the curve.
Saskatoons Big Fun Bike Ride	13th St E	8-Jun	9:30AM	8-Jun	12:00PM	Nancy Broten	(306)371-5779	nancy@lifeoutsidegx.com	No	No Parking: 9:00AM-11:00AM North side of 13th St E between Clarence Ave and Sask Cr

Route Legend:

EB - Eastbound

NB - Northbound

SB - Southbound

WB - Westbound